How Should a Hazardous Waste Remote Site Answer These Business Activities Questions:

"Does your facility generate hazardous waste?"

<u>Answer:</u> **No**. Hazardous waste remote sites as defined in Health and Safety Code 25121.3 should answer "No" to the question, "Does your facility generate Hazardous Waste?" - Health and Safety Code 25110.10 states: "Hazardous waste initially collected at a remote site and subsequently transported to a consolidation site, which is operated by the generator of the hazardous waste, shall be deemed to be generated at the consolidation site".



"Does your facility consolidate hazardous waste generated at a remote site?"

<u>Answer:</u> **No**. Hazardous wastes generated at remote sites as defined in HSC 25163.3 are not deemed to be generated until they arrive at the consolidation site as defined in HSC 25110.10. Therefore, as a remote site, you would check no. A "Yes" answer to this question would indicate that the facility is a consolidation site.

